Total Assets $11,504.3 $11,966.0 $13,238.9 $16,137.0 $23,422.0 $15,148.0 $24,720.0 $24,720.0

Total Current Liabilities 2,675.6 2,297.4 2,432.0 3,708.0 4,412.0 2,782.0 4,902.0 4,902.0

Long-Term Debt 2,661.2 2,805.1 3,064.8 3,349.0 6,254.0 3,564.0 6,835.0 5,998.4
Other Liabilities 3,134.1 3,316.3 3,651.5 4,010.0 4,998.0 3,370.0 5,023.0 5,023.0
Minority Interest 196.3 290.1 548.6 755.0 1,147.0 754.0 1,153.0 1,153.0

Stockholder's Equity
   Preferred Equity 363.4 517.2 514.3 729.0 1,127.0 764.0 1,126.0 1,126.0
   Common Equity 2,473.7 2,739.8 3,027.7 3,586.0 5,484.0 3,914.0 5,681.0 6,517.6

   Total Stockholders' Equity 2,837.1 3,257.1 3,542.0 4,315.0 6,611.0 4,678.0 6,807.0 7,643.6

Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity $11,504.3 $11,966.0 $13,238.9 $16,137.0 $23,422.0 $15,148.0 $24,720.0 $24,720.0

Long-Term Debt / Capital 46.7% 44.2% 42.8% 39.8% 44.6% 39.6% 46.2% 40.5%
Total Debt / Capital 46.7% 44.2% 42.8% 39.8% 44.6% 39.6% 46.2% 40.5%
Book Value Per Primary Share $10.35 $11.26 $12.43 $14.57 $20.16 $15.75 $18.63 $21.37

* Pro forma for the recent secondary common stock offering of 17.25 million shares with use of proceeds paying down floating debt.

Table 19:  Projected Capitalization ($MM)

Fiscal Year Ending December 31,
1995 1996 1997 1998E 1999E 2000E

Long-Term Debt
Total Debt $3,065 $3,349 $6,254 $7,035 $7,609 $8,073

Minority Interest
Minority Interest $549 $755 $1,147 $1,153 $1,153 $1,153

Stockholders' Equity
Preferred Stock 515 729 1,127 1,127 1,127 1,227
Common Stock 1,816 1,896 4,224 5,118 5,178 5,290
Retained Earnings 1,651 2,007 1,852 2,283 2,748 3,399
T-Stock and Other -440 -317 -592 -538 -550 -550
   Total Stockholders' Equity 3,542 4,315 6,611 7,989 8,503 9,366

   Total Capitalization $7,155 $8,419 $14,012 $16,177 $17,265 $18,592

Total Debt to Capital 43% 40% 45% 43% 44% 43%

2

Jefferies & Company, Inc. 25

Table 20: 1998E Power Commodity Market, by Segment and State ($MM)

Residential Commercial Industrial Other All Sectors

   Alabama $1,560   $814   $1,158   $36   $3,567
   Alaska 183   197   46   24   449
   Arizona 1,630   1,264   606   113   3,612
   Arkansas 932   461   614   38   2,045
   California 7,479   7,393   3,787   342   19,001
   Colorado 833   798   406   80   2,116
   Connecticut 1,219   1,062   430   50   2,761
   Delaware 274   189   150   6   619
   District of Columbia 116   541   10   21   689
   Florida 6,552   3,781   839   344   11,517
   Georgia 2,688   1,930   1,286   99   6,004
   Hawaii 351   330   356   6   1,044
   Idaho 318   231   206   16   771
   Illinois 3,609   2,772   2,037   549   8,967
   Indiana 1,711   1,007   1,580   48   4,345
   Iowa 872   428   543   73   1,915
   Kansas 775   659   413   40   1,886
   Kentucky 1,117   516   1,079   132   2,844
   Louisiana 1,716   1,051   1,305   178   4,250
   Maine 430   309   274   14   1,026
   Maryland 1,795   1,476   404   64   3,739
   Massachusetts 1,690   1,929   776   92   4,486
   Michigan 2,284   2,391   1,637   89   6,402
   Minnesota 1,146   560   1,065   49   2,820
   Mississippi 973   528   626   53   2,178
   Missouri 1,728   1,243   627   63   3,660
   Montana 226   171   165   18   579
   Nebraska 450   312   214   71   1,048
   Nevada 479   313   402   36   1,230
   New Hampshire 428   340   199   21   988
   New Jersey 2,522   2,859   1,057   85   6,522
   New Mexico 361   386   231   78   1,054
   New York 5,237   6,046   1,203   1,039   13,523
   North Carolina 3,088   1,805   1,504   118   6,515
   North Dakota 205   118   87   19   431
   Ohio 3,529   2,561   2,837   265   9,194
   Oklahoma 1,061   619   412   104   2,198
   Oregon 925   637   505   36   2,103
   Pennsylvania 3,920   2,702   2,539   142   9,304
   Rhode Island 271   245   106   18   640
   South Carolina 1,563   869   1,026   46   3,504
   South Dakota 222   129   76   15   442
   Tennessee 1,886   647   1,571   78   4,181
   Texas 7,003   4,292   3,442   735   15,472
   Utah 352   329   251   37   969
   Vermont 206   155   107   6   473
   Virgina 2,440   1,344   697   453   4,935
   Washington 1,471   962   819   129   3,380
   West Virginia 546   313   391   7   1,258
   Wisconsin 1,186   810   813   42   2,850
   Wyoming 114   118   214   13   459

U.S. Total $83,670   $62,937   $43,127   $6,230   $195,964

Source: Department of Energy and Jefferies & Company, Inc. estimates.

26 Jefferies & Company, Inc.

Table 21: 1998E Natural Gas Commodity Market, by Segment and State ($MM)

Residential Commercial Industrial Electric Utility All Sectors

   Alabama $441   $194   $793   $20   $1,448
   Alaska 60   69   115   50   294
   Arizona 225   158   111   63   557
   Arkansas 296   157   501   93   1,047
   California 3,297   1,518   2,828   946   8,589
   Colorado 527   274   263   12   1,076
   Connecticut 477   319   168   31   996
   Delaware 75   42   66   79   263
   District of Columbia 172   130   ---   ---   302
   Florida 189   292   623   957   2,061
   Georgia 919   391   865   15   2,190
   Hawaii 12   33   ---   ---   45
   Idaho 84   57   104   ---   245
   Illinois 3,077   1,161   1,436   73   5,747
   Indiana 1,078   442   1,132   16   2,669
   Iowa 523   271   448   12   1,254
   Kansas 516   285   369   55   1,225
   Kentucky 421   226   395   7   1,049
   Louisiana 414   169   3,221   802   4,606
   Maine 8   20   12   ---   40
   Maryland 703   301   290   28   1,323
   Massachusetts 1,098   701   581   150   2,530
   Michigan 2,143   1,035   1,453   26   4,657
   Minnesota 840   494   329   12   1,676
   Mississippi 187   126   300   250   862
   Missouri 886   421   337   15   1,659
   Montana 117   74   96   1   288
   Nebraska 259   197   129   5   590
   Nevada 151   108   173   107   540
   New Hampshire 56   52   25   ---   133
   New Jersey 1,724   999   830   83   3,636
   New Mexico 163   96   72   75   406
   New York 3,882   1,884   1,759   457   7,981
   North Carolina 483   270   492   8   1,253
   North Dakota 62   51   26   0   139
   Ohio 2,392   1,107   1,539   11   5,049
   Oklahoma 467   235   709   440   1,851
   Oregon 227   134   308   20   689
   Pennsylvania 2,224   1,077   1,085   22   4,409
   Rhode Island 173   100   130   62   465
   South Carolina 236   138   389   6   769
   South Dakota 80   53   27   2   162
   Tennessee 477   362   537   2   1,377
   Texas 1,461   825   5,967   2,821   11,073
   Utah 263   108   96   7   474
   Vermont 17   16   7   0   41
   Virgina 655   380   371   33   1,439
   Washington 383   251   330   35   999
   West Virginia 284   183   149   1   617
   Wisconsin 966   490   563   24   2,043
   Wyoming 62   39   171   1   273

U.S. Total $35,933   $18,517   $32,720   $7,936   $95,106

Source: Department of Energy and Jefferies & Company, Inc. estimates.

Jefferies & Company, Inc. 27

Chart 6: Lower 48 States Electric Deregulation Map

Rest ruc tu r ing  Leg is la t ion  Enac ted

Comprehens ive  Regu la t i on  Orde r  I ssued
A Commiss ion  and /o r  Leg is la t i ve  Inves t iga t ion  Ongo ing

No S ign i f i cant  Ac t iv i ty

W A

O R
W Y

M T

N V

C A

A Z

U T C O

ID

N M

M N

S D

N D

A R

IA

F L

L AT X

O K

N E

K S M O

M S G AA L

S C

N CT N

K Y V A

IL

W I

M I

IN O H

W V

M A

M E

M D

P A

N Y

RIC N
N J

V T
N H

D E

Source: Enron, DOE and Jefferies & Company, Inc. estimates.